
    
  

    
   

   

  

 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 

 
 

    

 
 

 

  
  

  

  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  

  

  
  

  

  

 

 

 

    

 

  

  

    

  

       
 

      Leasing Activities Information 

BOEM 
U.S. Department of the Interior 
Bureau of Ocean Energy Management 
Gulf of Mexico OCS Region 

LEASE SALE 252 STATISTICS 

As of June 13, 2019 

0 Tracts in Phase 1 - Bids Deemed Acceptable 
+ 212 Tracts in Phase 2 - Bids Deemed Acceptable 

212 Total Tracts - Bids Deemed Acceptable 

227 Total Tracts 
212 Tracts - Bids Deemed Acceptable 

- 15 Tracts - Bids Rejected 
- 0 Tracts - Bids Forfeited 

0 Tracts Remaining 

Bids on the following tracts were deemed acceptable on, June 13, 2019, in Phase 2 of Sale 252.  The tracts are listed in 
Company Number order. 

00059 Hess Corporation 

00078 Chevron U.S.A. Inc. 

00689 Shell Offshore Inc. 

01284 W & T Offshore, Inc. 

02058 LLOG Exploration Offshore, L.L.C. 
G36543 
G36691 

02219 Anadarko US Offshore LLC 

G36648 

02481 BP Exploration & Production Inc. 
G36539 

PHASE 2 ACCEPTANCES BY SUBMITTER 

G36551 
G36650 

G36649 

G36495 
G36496 
G36497 
G36498 
G36499 
G36500 
G36501 
G36571 
G36639 
G36640 
G36668 
G36669 

G36519 

Mississippi Canyon 
Green Canyon 

Green Canyon 

Alaminos Canyon 
Alaminos Canyon 
Alaminos Canyon 
Alaminos Canyon 
Alaminos Canyon 
Alaminos Canyon 
Alaminos Canyon 
Mississippi Canyon 
Green Canyon 
Green Canyon 
Atwater Valley 
Atwater Valley 

Main Pass Area, South and East 
Addition 

Mississippi Canyon 
Keathley Canyon 

Green Canyon 

Mississippi Canyon 

684 
513 

469 

342 
343 
386 
730 
773 
774 
775 
982 
278 
279

   14
   15 

286 

346 
823 

425 

167 

02647 Murphy Exploration & Production Company - USA 



 
 

 

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
 

 

 
 

 
 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 

 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 

  

 

 

     

   

 

         

    

G36548 Mississippi Canyon 554 
G36549 Mississippi Canyon 555 

02748 Equinor Gulf of Mexico LLC 

G36558 Mississippi Canyon 801 

03197 GOME 1271 LLC 

G36512 Ship Shoal Area 135 
G36513 Ship Shoal Area 136 

03295 Fieldwood Energy LLC 

G36555 Mississippi Canyon 744 
G36557 Mississippi Canyon 789 

03362 Kosmos Energy Gulf of Mexico Operations, LLC 

G36694 Keathley Canyon 964
03583 Juneau Oil & Gas, LLC 

G36510 Ship Shoal Area    59 

PAY OFF DATE ON THE ABOVE LEASES IS: July 1, 2019 




