Leasing Activities Information



LEASE SALE 252 STATISTICS

As of June 13, 2019

0 Tracts in Phase 1 - Bids Deemed Acceptable + 212 Tracts in Phase 2 - Bids Deemed Acceptable

212 Total Tracts - Bids Deemed Acceptable

227 Total Tracts

212 Tracts - Bids Deemed Acceptable

- 15 Tracts - Bids Rejected

0 Tracts - Bids Forfeited

0 Tracts Remaining

Bids on the following tracts were deemed acceptable on, June 13, 2019, in Phase 2 of Sale 252. The tracts are listed in Company Number order.

PHASE 2 ACCEPTANCES BY SUBMITTER

00059	Hess Corporation				
		G36551	Mississippi Canyon	684	
		G36650	Green Canyon	513	
00078	Chevron U.S.A. Inc.		•		
		G36649	Green Canyon	469	
00689	Shell Offshore Inc.				
		G36495	Alaminos Canyon	342	
		G36496	Alaminos Canyon	343	
		G36497	Alaminos Canyon	386	
		G36498	Alaminos Canyon	730	
		G36499	Alaminos Canyon	773	
		G36500	Alaminos Canyon	774	
		G36501	Alaminos Canyon	775	
		G36571	Mississippi Canyon	982	
		G36639	Green Canyon	278	
		G36640	Green Canyon	279	
		G36668	Atwater Valley	14	
		G36669	Atwater Valley	15	
01284	W & T Offshore, Inc.				
		G36519	Main Pass Area, South and East Addition	286	
02058	LLOG Exploration Offshore, L.L.C.				
		G36543	Mississippi Canyon	346	
		G36691	Keathley Canyon	823	
02219	Anadarko US Offshore LLC				
		G36648	Green Canyon	425	
02481	BP Exploration & Production Inc.				
		G36539	Mississippi Canyon	167	
02647	Murphy Exploration & Pro-	duction Comp	any - USA		

		G36548	Mississippi Canyon	554		
		G36549	Mississippi Canyon	555		
02748	Equinor Gulf of Mexico LLC					
		G36558	Mississippi Canyon	801		
03197	GOME 1271 LLC					
		G36512	Ship Shoal Area	135		
		G36513	Ship Shoal Area	136		
03295	Fieldwood Energy LLC					
		G36555	Mississippi Canyon	744		
		G36557	Mississippi Canyon	789		
03362	Kosmos Energy Gulf of Mexico Operations, LLC					
		G36694	Keathley Canyon	964		
03583	Juneau Oil & Gas, LLC					
		G36510	Ship Shoal Area	59		

PAY OFF DATE ON THE ABOVE LEASES IS: July 1, 2019